

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8095/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2024 in CCP (D) No. 3/2024 17-10-2024 in CCP (D) No. 3/2024 26-09-2025 in CM No. 2442/2025 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

UT OF J AND K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABNAM ANDRABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56800/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL  
IA No. 56802/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Simran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. J.h. Reshi, Adv.  
Ms. Aimen Rsehi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22.05.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR